## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K

J&K- Rail Head Complex Jammu, 180001[Nov-April] /Amar Niwas, Tankipora Srinagar, 190001[May-Oct]
Phone No. [Srinagar] 0194-2459372-Fax-0194-2473838 [Jammu] -0191-2470212 Fax-0191-2471221
E-mail address- ikfinancialcr@gmail.com

Subject: Transfer/Posting.

Order No.:280FC(Adm) of 2022 Dated: 2910.2022.

In the interest of administration Sh. Mihir Gujral (MTS) Tehsil Office Nowshera is hereby transferred and posted in the office of Financial Commissioner Revenue J&K alongwith post with immediate effect.

By order of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K.

No: FC(A)30-II | misc | 2019

Dated: 29.10.2022.

(Rishpal Singh) JKAS

Additional Commissioner (Central)
With Financial Commissioner Revenue
J&K

## Copy to the:

1. Divisional Commissioner Jammu.

2. Deputy Commissioner, Rajouri for information.

3. Tehsildar Nowshera for information.

4. Concerned for immediate compliance.

5. I/c website for uploading the order on official website.